	3/1/0 5 03-28-200		Docket No.:	2004B033/2	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10296777	8	_		
	Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Alexander Z. Voskoboynikov- 2/26/05;	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.			
707	Artyom Y. Lebedev- 2/19/05; Mikhail V. Nikulin-2/19/05; Vyatcheslav M. Izmer-2/21/05; Jo Ann M. Canich-2/17/05; Alexey N. Ryabov- 2/21/05				
ر	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
\sim	3. Nature of conveyance:			= -	
<i></i>	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		. 105	04 17 4 17	
91	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Add	01 Katy Freeway		
	☐ Other				
		City: Hou	ston	State: Texas Zip: 77079	
	Execution Date: February 17, 19, 21 & 26, 2005	Additional na	me(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the exe	cution date	of the application is: 03/11/2005	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	AWAITED				
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes	⊠ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb	er of applica	ations and patents involved:	
	Name: Paige Schmidt (Customer No. 23455)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company	☐ Enclos	ed		
		☑ Author	ized to be c	harged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P. O. Box 2149	8. Deposit account number:			
/25	2005 ECOOPER 00000232 051712 11078920		0:	5-1712	
FC	8021 40.00 BA				
	City: Baytown State: Texas Zip: 77522	(Attach duplica	te copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:				ect and any attached copy	
	Paige Schmidt (Reg. No. 38,556)	Co place	WINT	March 11, 2005	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	MAN	Date	
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Alexander Z. Voskoboynikov	Alexey N. Ryabov		
Artyom Y. Lebedev	Mikhail V. Nikulin	<u> </u>	
Vyatcheslav V. Izmer	Jo Ann M. Canich		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Heterocyclic Substituted Metallocene Compounds for Olefin Polymerization

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

February 26 2005 Alexander Voyleobornwerk

DATE	February	26,2005	Hexander	VOJ WOU	y wear
					z Z. Voskoboynikov
		Andrey Asag	herko		
	-	J	Witness		
	_			4	
DATE	he brue	ry 19,2005	Artyon L	electer	
					Artyom Y. Lebedev
		Androy Asa	cherko		
	-	J	Witness		
DATE	February	21, 2005	Vyatchesla	w V. Iz	mer
	0			V	atcheslav V. Izmer
		Andrey As	chouto		
	-	J	Witness		
			• •	o 0	
DATE	February	21,2005	Hexcee H.	Ruobar	•
	ठी			O	Alexey N. Ryabov
		Andray A	Isacherko		
	•		Witness		•
					•
DATE	February	19, 2005	Mikhail	V. Niku	lin
					Mikhail V. Nikulin
		Androy	Asachento Witness		
	•		Witness		•
DATE					
					Jo Ann M. Canich
	•		Witness		•

I\BPC\LAW\Prosecution\FMCC Prosecution\2004\2004B033\2004B033-2 US Reg\2004B033-2-US-ASSIGNMT.doc

2

PATENT REEL: 016390 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Alexander Z. Voskoboynikov		Alexey N. Ryabov				
Artyom Y. Lebedev		Mikhail V. Nikulin				
Vyatcheslav V	7. Izmer	Jo Ann M. Canich				
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:						
1)	of Delaware, its successors, legal re- collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire rig foreign countries, in and to UNDERSI	exonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation presentatives and assigns, herein referred to ht, title and interest, for the United States and all GNED'S invention or improvement and to all same which is described in a patent application				

entitled

Heterocyclic Substituted Metallocene Compounds for Olefin Polymerization

said application having been executed on the and being further identified as USSN or Case No. 2004B033/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE		_			
_				Alexande	r Z. Voskoboynikov
			Witness		
DATE					
_					Artyom Y. Lebedev
			Witness		
DATE _					
				V	yatcheslav V. Izmer
			Witness		
DATE _					
					Alexey N. Ryabov
			Witness		
DATE _					
					Mikhail V. Nikulin
			Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE _	2-17-05		YOU M	Can	
	•	A.K.A.	gorfales		Jo Ann M. Canich
			Wifness /2		

1:\BPC\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2004\2004B033\2004B033-2 US Reg\2004B033-2-US-ASSIGNMT.doc

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 016390 FRAME: 0545